Jan 24

Jan 24

Jan 27

Jan 30

Feb 3

Feb 6

Feb 10

Feb 12

Feb 12

Feb 13

Feb 13

Feb 14

Feb 17

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 21

Feb 24

Feb 27

Mar 2

2025/2026

Frisco HS

Frisco

Time

11:45 AM

2:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

9:00 AM

1:30 PM

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

9:00 AM

6:30 PM

9:00 AM

5:45 PM

9:00 AM

10:45 AM

5:45 PM

7:30 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

- Softball (F) Varsity

Opponent

vs Sunnyvale High School
LADY RAIDERS

vs Midlothian Heritage

vs North Forney Lady Falcon
Softball

@ Berkner High School BHS
Lady Rams

vs Highland Park HS Varsity
Softball

vs Grand Prairie HS Varsity
Girls Softball GP

@ Prosper Richland

vs Denton Braswell

vs Prestonwood Christian
Academy-Plano Lions

vs Denison High School Lady
Jackets

vs Rockwall Heath
vs Lone Star HS Lone Star
vs Denton Guyer

@ Rockwall Heath

@ Copperas Cove HS Lady
Dawgs

@ Whitesboro High School
Lady Cats

@ Denton Braswell

@ Byron Nelson HS Byron
Nelson

@ Sachse HS Sachse Lady
Mustangs

vs Frisco Liberty
vs Frisco Lone Star

@ Frisco Emerson

Location

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

Richardson Berkner HS

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

Richland HS

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

Denton Braswell HS

Denton Braswell HS

Denton Braswell HS

Denton Braswell HS

Denton Braswell HS

Denton Braswell HS

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

Frisco Emerson HS

Special Notes




Mar 4

Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 16

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 30

Aprl

Apr 7

Apr 10

Apr 14

Apr 17

6:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

TBA

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

@ Frisco Lebanon Trail

vs Frisco Centennial

@ Frisco Heritage

vs Frisco Independence

@ Frisco Memorial

@ Frisco Liberty

vs Frisco Emerson

vs Frisco Lebanon Trail

@ Frisco Centennial

vs Frisco Heritage

@ Frisco Independence

vs Frisco Memorial

Frisco Lebanon Trail High
School

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

Frisco Heritage HS

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

Frisco Memorial HS

Frisco Liberty HS

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

Frisco Centennial HS

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

Frisco Independence HS

FHS Softball- Cotten Field

Teacher Appreciation Night

Rising Raccoon Night

Senior Night




