



2025/2026

**Frisco HS - Softball (F) Varsity**

**Frisco**

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 24	11:45 AM	vs Sunnyvale High School LADY RAIDERS	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Jan 24	2:30 PM	vs Midlothian Heritage	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Jan 27	6:30 PM	vs North Forney Lady Falcon Softball	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Jan 30	6:30 PM	@ Berkner High School BHS Lady Rams	Richardson Berkner HS	
Feb 3	6:30 PM	vs Highland Park HS Varsity Softball	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Feb 6	6:30 PM	vs Grand Prairie HS Varsity Girls Softball GP	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Feb 10	7:00 PM	@ Prosper Richland	Richland HS	
Feb 12	9:00 AM	vs Denton Braswell	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Feb 12	1:30 PM	vs Prestonwood Christian Academy-Plano Lions	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Feb 13	9:00 AM	vs Denison High School Lady Jackets	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Feb 13	12:00 PM	vs Rockwall Heath	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Feb 14	9:00 AM	vs Lone Star HS Lone Star	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Feb 17	6:30 PM	vs Denton Guyer	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Feb 19	9:00 AM	@ Rockwall Heath	Denton Braswell HS	
Feb 19	5:45 PM	@ Copperas Cove HS Lady Dawgs	Denton Braswell HS	
Feb 20	9:00 AM	@ Whitesboro High School Lady Cats	Denton Braswell HS	
Feb 20	10:45 AM	@ Denton Braswell	Denton Braswell HS	
Feb 21	5:45 PM	@ Byron Nelson HS Byron Nelson	Denton Braswell HS	
Feb 21	7:30 PM	@ Sachse HS Sachse Lady Mustangs	Denton Braswell HS	
Feb 24	6:00 PM	vs Frisco Liberty	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Feb 27	7:00 PM	vs Frisco Lone Star	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Mar 2	6:00 PM	@ Frisco Emerson	Frisco Emerson HS	

Mar 4	6:00 PM	@ Frisco Lebanon Trail	Frisco Lebanon Trail High School	
Mar 10	5:30 PM	vs Frisco Centennial	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	Teacher Appreciation Night
Mar 13	6:00 PM	@ Frisco Heritage	Frisco Heritage HS	
Mar 16	TBA	vs Frisco Independence	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Mar 24	6:00 PM	@ Frisco Memorial	Frisco Memorial HS	
Mar 27	6:00 PM	@ Frisco Liberty	Frisco Liberty HS	
Mar 30	6:00 PM	vs Frisco Emerson	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	
Apr 1	6:00 PM	vs Frisco Lebanon Trail	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	Rising Raccoon Night
Apr 7	5:30 PM	@ Frisco Centennial	Frisco Centennial HS	
Apr 10	6:00 PM	vs Frisco Heritage	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	Senior Night
Apr 14	5:30 PM	@ Frisco Independence	Frisco Independence HS	
Apr 17	6:00 PM	vs Frisco Memorial	FHS Softball- Cotten Field	